# OP \$115,00 786244

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
STI Knowledge, Inc.		05/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integreo, Inc.					
Street Address:	Four Concourse Parkway					
City:	Atlanta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30328					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Serial Number:	78624434	INTEGREO					
Serial Number:	75344842	@MERICA'S HELP DESK					
Serial Number:	78624438	INTEGREO					
Registration Number:	2603582	SUPPORT TECHNOLOGIES					

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Harris

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John R. Harris, Attorney

Signature:

/John R. Harris/

TRADEMARK

900027096 REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0468

Date:	06/23/2005						
Total Attachments: 3 source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#p	page1.tif						
source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif							
source=CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#p	page3.tif						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0469



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STI KNOWLEDGE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STI KNOWLEDGE, INC." TO "INTEGREO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3900910

DATE: 05-24-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0470

3633424 8100

050422529

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:21 PM 05/23/2005 FILED 12:07 PM 05/23/2005

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SRV 050422529 - 3633424 FILE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STI KNOWLEDGE, INC.

STI Knowledge, Inc.(the "Corporation") is a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law and does hereby certify as follows:

- A. The name of the Corporation is STI Knowledge, Inc.
- B. Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

#### "<u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of the corporation (this "Corporation") is Integreo, Inc."

- C. The amendment (this "Amendment") made by this Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the vote of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- D. This Amendment was duly approved and adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation, upon the recommendation of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- E. This certificate of amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- F. This Amendment shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

STI Cert Amend Name Change

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0471 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed on this 23rd day of May, 2005.

S	I	I	l	a	٧	O	V	٧	L	D	E	G	E,	$\mathbf{I}$	N	C.

By: /s/ Satish Sanan

Name: Satish Sanan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STI Cert Amend Name Change

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0472

**RECORDED: 06/23/2005**